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BUFFCO TIME TRIALS 10,000m ALL-TIME RANKINGS (Team)

Runner 1

Atharav Bharambe

Almos Szentes

Jai Mensforth
Luka Youl
Jiro Loasby
Luka Youl
Monty Lindner
Luka Youl
Theo Watts
Christopher Li

Cadence Chang

Emily Faulkner
Cadence Chang
Zoe Jane Cheng

Lewis Bourquin
Maya Tobback
Nicholas Ng
Olly Wood
Teddy Liu

Rafe Man
Rayda Wayde
Wee Duangthip
Jose Bongulto
Chun Hei Chan
Harry Loasby
Thomas M-Smith
Bryan Lau

Zoe Jane Cheng
Natty Chiu

James Owens
Joe Donaghue
Noah Hui
Tom M-Smith
James Bernardo
James Donald
Bashant Angbuhang
Zoe Cheng

Runner 2

Jayden Liu

Reka Szentes

Matthias Decamps

Jai Mensforth
Jai Mensforth
Monty Lindner
llias Tobback
Monty Lindner
Vince Choy
Christen Lau

Charlotte Goldsmith

Téa McMahon
Charlotte Work
Téa McMahon

Theo Watts
Nicholas Ng
Brayden Yau
Caitlin Shoaf

Alessandra Gilham

Jiro Loasby
Tim Davies
Jose Bongulto

Thomas M-Smith

Lok Hei Chiu
Harry Loasby
Nevio Talpo

Chi Sang Cheuk

Natty Chiu
Naia Magrath

Erin Brown
Colm Rafferty
Ranee Wong

Charlotte Work
lvan Lam
Noah Hui

Theo Watts

Sean HM Fontaine

Runner 3
BOYS UNDER-15s TEAM
Almos Szentes

MIXED UNDER-15s TEAM
Theo Watts

BOYS UNDER-18s TEAM
Luka Youl
Chris Whitehead
Ethan Kao
Vince Choy
Ethan Kao
Morgan Deltheil
Ethan Kao
Aiden Pun

GIRLS UNDER-18s TEAM
Zoe Jane Cheng
Zoe Jane Cheng
Zoe Jane Cheng
Charlotte Goldsmith

MIXED UNDER-18s TEAM
Nellie Froidevaux
Nellie Froidevaux

Charlotte Goldsmith

Thomas Wang
Angelo Sinigaglia

MENS 18-35 TEAM
Vincent Chu
Niek Niens
Jiro Loasby
Vincent Chu
Jerry Man
Mohammed
Jonathan Chan
Jesse So

WOMENS 18-35 TEAM
Naia Magrath
Safiya Gilham

MIXED 18-35 TEAM
Henrique Bastos
Stephanie Pezot

Tai MacLean
Asrya Gobindpuri
Kylie Cheung
Zoe Cheng
Zoe Cheng
Yuko Loasby

Avg Age

14.0

14.3

15.3
17.0
15.7
16.0
16.0
17.0
15.3
17.0

17.7
15.3
16.3
15.7

16.7
15.7
15.3
15.0
15.7

25.7
34.0
19.7
35.0
22.0
26.3
26.3
323

213
20.0

24.0
35.0
28.0
23.3
30.0
29.0
19.7
31.0

Date

30 Jan 2026

7 Dec 2025

13 Dec 2024
7 Dec 2025
16 Dec 2023
24 Jan 2025
7 Dec 2025
30 Jan 2026
13 Dec 2024
24 Jan 2025

24 Jan 2025
13 Dec 2024
16 Dec 2023
12 Jan 2024

28 Jan 2023
17 Dec 2022
16 Dec 2023
24 Jan 2025
24 Jan 2025

17 Dec 2022
18 Dec 2021
18 Dec 2021
16 Dec 2023
7 Dec 2025
13 Dec 2024
24 Jan 2025
18 Dec 2021

30 Jan 2026
7 Dec 2025

17 Dec 2022
18 Dec 2021
17 Dec 2022
12 Jan 2024
18 Dec 2021
28 Jan 2023
18 Dec 2021
17 Dec 2022

Total Time

1:57:15.53

2:16:00.33

1:48:26.95
1:50:31.92
1:55:45.94
1:57:54.51
1:58:37.82
2:02:47.99
2:10:48.46
2:37:11.18

2:09:11.30
2:16:09.40
2:20:26.01
2:26:18.81

2:21:05.80
2:22:56.82
2:27:15.37
2:37:39.03
2:55:36.88

1:49:01.34
1:53:16.17
1:54:51.85
1:57:56.59
1:58:03.52
1:58:53.08
2:02:38.63
2:09:50.53

2:18:40.88
2:30:41.75

2:01:06.91
2:01:50.94
2:05:42.14
2:06:59.88
2:07:01.29
2:15:24.77
2:21:58.93
2:31:26.39

Notes

Boys U-15 Record

Mixed U-15 Record

Boys U-18 Record

Womens Record

Mixed U-18 Record

Mens 18-35 Record

Women 18-35 Record

Mixed Record
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Masashi Shirotake
Harry Loasby
Yasuhiro Watanabe
James Donald
David Woo
Igor Scheydecker
Israel Valcarcel
Thomas M-Smith
Marco Ullrich

JB Martenet
Atsushi Matsuzawa
Meg Sterling
Jo Chui

Nicholas Forde
Nicholas Forde

Tim Marchant

MENS 36-49 TEAM
Ed Gumbley
James Donald

George Gaffney
Vincent Chu

Yusuke Shimozono Takeshi Hayashi

Bashant Angbuhang Loz Wong
Isaac Yuen Isaac Yuen
Vincent Chu Sean Plunkett
Anthony Chui Tim Vandecasteele

Anthony Chui Noah Hui
Simon Lam Jeff Yu
MIXED 36-49 TEAM

Masashi Shirotake
Nozomi Kawakatsu

Caitriona Jennings

Nakagawa Yasuhiro

Christian Goldsmith
Noah Hui

Noel Cheung
Cynthia Claytor

MENS 50-59 TEAM
Steve Davies
Anthony Chui

Tim Marchant
Tim Marchant

MIXED 50-59 TEAM

Anthony Chui Jo Chui

43.3
35.7
453
37.3
42.7
37.3
46.0
42.3
38.0

413
443
443
42.0

513
54.0

18 Dec 2021
28 Jan 2023
28 Jan 2023
12 Jan 2024
7 Dec 2025
30 Jan 2026
18 Dec 2021
28 Jan 2023
28 Jan 2023

18 Dec 2021
28 Jan 2023
16 Dec 2023
18 Dec 2021

13 Dec 2024
12 Jan 2024

16 Dec 2023

1:45:19.85
1:54:05.05
1:54:37.00
1:58:48.61
2:00:02.96
2:02:46.61
2:03:33.52
2:06:02.98
2:06:20.53

1:52:08.32
2:09:01.28
2:13:02.13
2:42:10.45

2:00:11.16
2:01:13.76

2:21:03.44

Meet Record

Mixed Masters | Record

Mens Masters Il Record

Mixed Masters Il Record



