

## BUFFCO TIME TRIALS 10,000m ALL-TIME RANKINGS (Team)

Rank	Club	Runner 1	Runner 2	Runner 3	Avg Age	Date	Total Time	Notes
<b>BOYS UNDER-15s TEAM</b>								
1	<b>BuffCo</b>	Atharav Bharambe	Jayden Liu	Almos Szentes	14.0	30 Jan 2026	<b>1:57:15.53</b>	Boys U-15 Record
<b>MIXED UNDER-15s TEAM</b>								
1	<b>BuffCo</b>	Almos Szentes	Reka Szentes	Theo Watts	14.3	7 Dec 2025	<b>2:16:00.33</b>	Mixed U-15 Record
<b>BOYS UNDER-18s TEAM</b>								
1	<b>BuffCo</b>	Jai Mensforth	Matthias Decamps	Luka Youl	15.3	13 Dec 2024	<b>1:48:26.95</b>	Boys U-18 Record
2	<b>BuffCo</b>	Luka Youl	Jai Mensforth	Chris Whitehead	17.0	7 Dec 2025	<b>1:50:31.92</b>	
3	<b>BuffCo</b>	Jiro Loasby	Jai Mensforth	Ethan Kao	15.7	16 Dec 2023	<b>1:55:45.94</b>	
4	<b>BuffCo</b>	Luka Youl	Monty Lindner	Vince Choy	16.0	24 Jan 2025	<b>1:57:54.51</b>	
5	<b>BuffCo</b>	Monty Lindner	Ilias Tobback	Ethan Kao	16.0	7 Dec 2025	<b>1:58:37.82</b>	
6	<b>BuffCo</b>	Luka Youl	Monty Lindner	Morgan Deltheil	17.0	30 Jan 2026	<b>2:02:47.99</b>	
7	<b>BuffCo</b>	Theo Watts	Vince Choy	Ethan Kao	15.3	13 Dec 2024	<b>2:10:48.46</b>	
8	<b>West Island</b>	Christopher Li	Christen Lau	Aiden Pun	17.0	24 Jan 2025	<b>2:37:11.18</b>	
<b>GIRLS UNDER-18s TEAM</b>								
1	<b>BuffCo</b>	Cadence Chang	Charlotte Goldsmith	Zoe Jane Cheng	17.7	24 Jan 2025	<b>2:09:11.30</b>	Womens Record
2	<b>BuffCo</b>	Emily Faulkner	Téa McMahon	Zoe Jane Cheng	15.3	13 Dec 2024	<b>2:16:09.40</b>	
3	<b>BuffCo</b>	Cadence Chang	Charlotte Work	Zoe Jane Cheng	16.3	16 Dec 2023	<b>2:20:26.01</b>	
4	<b>BuffCo</b>	Zoe Jane Cheng	Téa McMahon	Charlotte Goldsmith	15.7	12 Jan 2024	<b>2:26:18.81</b>	
<b>MIXED UNDER-18s TEAM</b>								
1	<b>BuffCo</b>	Lewis Bourquin	Theo Watts	Nellie Froidevaux	16.7	28 Jan 2023	<b>2:21:05.80</b>	Mixed U-18 Record
2	<b>BuffCo</b>	Maya Tobback	Nicholas Ng	Nellie Froidevaux	15.7	17 Dec 2022	<b>2:22:56.82</b>	
3	<b>BuffCo</b>	Nicholas Ng	Brayden Yau	Charlotte Goldsmith	15.3	16 Dec 2023	<b>2:27:15.37</b>	
4	<b>BuffCo</b>	Oily Wood	Caitlin Shoaf	Thomas Wang	15.0	24 Jan 2025	<b>2:37:39.03</b>	
5	<b>West Island</b>	Teddy Liu	Alessandra Gilham	Angelo Sinigaglia	15.7	24 Jan 2025	<b>2:55:36.88</b>	
<b>MENS 18-35 TEAM</b>								
1	<b>BuffCo</b>	Rafe Man	Jiro Loasby	Vincent Chu	25.7	17 Dec 2022	<b>1:49:01.34</b>	Mens 18-35 Record
2	<b>pACe running</b>	Rayda Wayde	Tim Davies	Niek Niens	34.0	18 Dec 2021	<b>1:53:16.17</b>	
3	<b>BuffCo</b>	Wee Duangthip	Jose Bongulto	Jiro Loasby	19.7	18 Dec 2021	<b>1:54:51.85</b>	
4	<b>BuffCo</b>	Jose Bongulto	Thomas M-Smith	Vincent Chu	35.0	16 Dec 2023	<b>1:57:56.59</b>	
5	<b>BuffCo</b>	Chun Hei Chan	Lok Hei Chiu	Jerry Man	22.0	7 Dec 2025	<b>1:58:03.52</b>	
6	<b>BuffCo</b>	Harry Loasby	Harry Loasby	Mohammed	26.3	13 Dec 2024	<b>1:58:53.08</b>	
7	<b>BuffCo</b>	Thomas M-Smith	Nevio Talpo	Jonathan Chan	26.3	24 Jan 2025	<b>2:02:38.63</b>	
8	<b>Trailblazer</b>	Bryan Lau	Chi Sang Cheuk	Jesse So	32.3	18 Dec 2021	<b>2:09:50.53</b>	
<b>WOMENS 18-35 TEAM</b>								
1	<b>BuffCo</b>	Zoe Jane Cheng	Natty Chiu	Naia Magrath	21.3	30 Jan 2026	<b>2:18:40.88</b>	Women 18-35 Record
2	<b>BuffCo</b>	Natty Chiu	Naia Magrath	Safiya Gilham	20.0	7 Dec 2025	<b>2:30:41.75</b>	
<b>MIXED 18-35 TEAM</b>								
1	<b>RUN Staff &amp; Volunteers</b>	James Owens	Erin Brown	Henrique Bastos	24.0	17 Dec 2022	<b>2:01:06.91</b>	Mixed Record
2	<b>pACe running</b>	Joe Donaghue	Colm Rafferty	Stephanie Pezot	35.0	18 Dec 2021	<b>2:01:50.94</b>	
3	<b>BuffCo</b>	Noah Hui	Ranee Wong	Tai MacLean	28.0	17 Dec 2022	<b>2:05:42.14</b>	
4	<b>BuffCo</b>	Tom M-Smith	Charlotte Work	Asrya Gobindpuri	23.3	12 Jan 2024	<b>2:06:59.88</b>	
5	<b>pACe running</b>	James Bernardo	Ivan Lam	Kylie Cheung	30.0	18 Dec 2021	<b>2:07:01.29</b>	
6	<b>BuffCo</b>	James Donald	Noah Hui	Zoe Cheng	29.0	28 Jan 2023	<b>2:15:24.77</b>	
7	<b>BuffCo</b>	Bashant Angbuhang	Theo Watts	Zoe Cheng	19.7	18 Dec 2021	<b>2:21:58.93</b>	
8	<b>BuffCo</b>	Zoe Cheng	Sean HM Fontaine	Yuko Loasby	31.0	17 Dec 2022	<b>2:31:26.39</b>	

**MENS 36-49 TEAM**

1	<b>Gone Running/Joint Dynamics</b>	Masashi Shirotake	George Gaffney	Ed Gumbley	43.3	18 Dec 2021	<b>1:45:19.85</b>	Meet Record
2	<b>BuffCo</b>	Harry Loasby	Vincent Chu	James Donald	35.7	28 Jan 2023	<b>1:54:05.05</b>	
3	<b>Meisoukai</b>	Yasuhiro Watanabe	Yusuke Shimozono	Takeshi Hayashi	45.3	28 Jan 2023	<b>1:54:37.00</b>	
4	<b>BuffCo</b>	James Donald	Bashant Angbuhang	Loz Wong	37.3	12 Jan 2024	<b>1:58:48.61</b>	
5	<b>AVOHK</b>	David Woo	Isaac Yuen	Isaac Yuen	42.7	7 Dec 2025	<b>2:00:02.96</b>	
6	<b>BuffCo</b>	Igor Scheydecker	Vincent Chu	Sean Plunkett	37.3	30 Jan 2026	<b>2:02:46.61</b>	
7	<b>BuffCo</b>	Israel Valcarcel	Anthony Chui	Tim Vandecasteele	46.0	18 Dec 2021	<b>2:03:33.52</b>	
8	<b>BuffCo</b>	Thomas M-Smith	Anthony Chui	Noah Hui	42.3	28 Jan 2023	<b>2:06:02.98</b>	
9	<b>Wazup RC</b>	Marco Ullrich	Simon Lam	Jeff Yu	38.0	28 Jan 2023	<b>2:06:20.53</b>	

**MIXED 36-49 TEAM**

1	<b>Gone Running/Joint Dynamics</b>	JB Martenet	Caitriona Jennings	Masashi Shirotake	41.3	18 Dec 2021	<b>1:52:08.32</b>	Mixed Masters I Record
2	<b>Meisoukai</b>	Atsushi Matsuzawa	Nakagawa Yasuhiro	Nozomi Kawakatsu	44.3	28 Jan 2023	<b>2:09:01.28</b>	
3	<b>BuffCo</b>	Meg Sterling	Christian Goldsmith	Noel Cheung	44.3	16 Dec 2023	<b>2:13:02.13</b>	
4	<b>BuffCo</b>	Jo Chui	Noah Hui	Cynthia Claytor	42.0	18 Dec 2021	<b>2:42:10.45</b>	

**MENS 50-59 TEAM**

1	<b>BuffCo</b>	Nicholas Forde	Tim Marchant	Steve Davies	51.3	13 Dec 2024	<b>2:00:11.16</b>	Mens Masters II Record
2	<b>BuffCo</b>	Nicholas Forde	Tim Marchant	Anthony Chui	54.0	12 Jan 2024	<b>2:01:13.76</b>	

**MIXED 50-59 TEAM**

1	<b>BuffCo</b>	Tim Marchant	Anthony Chui	Jo Chui	56.0	16 Dec 2023	<b>2:21:03.44</b>	Mixed Masters II Record
---	---------------	--------------	--------------	---------	------	-------------	-------------------	-------------------------